EAG Workshop
23 — 24 October 2019 | Paris (France)

9:00

9:10

9:15

10:15

11.15

11:30
12:45
13:45

14:00

17:30
19:30

AGENDA

cjieca

ADAS and their direct impact on the practical test

Venue: Ministry of Interior, France. Address: 18-20 rue des Pyrénées- 75020 PARIS

Chair of workshop: Philippe Usson (EAG Chairman)

DAY 1: 23 OCTOBER 2019

Welcome words by representatives of French
authorities

Welcome words by CIECA representative

Traffic and Driving Regulation at international
level: the Vienna Convention and Automated
Driving

Questions & Answers session

Technical Regulations at international level and
Automated Driving

Questions & Answers session

Introduction of afternoon activity: demonstration

of ADAS and level 3 automated cars

Ms Claire WANDEROILD, Assistant
Director in Charge of Road Education and
Driving Licence issues & Mr Joél
VALMAIN, Adviser for European and
International issues

Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman

Mr Joél VALMAIN, Adviser for European
and International issues & Vice-Chair of
WP.1 and Chair of the IGEAD

Pierre BAZZUCCHI, Ministry of Transport,
French representative in WP.29 & GRVA

Mr Joél VALMAIN, Adviser for European
and International issues & Philippe Usson,
EAG Chairman

LUNCH (Cantine Ministry of Interior)

Departure by coach to the demo site

Arrival in Monlhéry
Demonstrations & Experiments

Return to Paris (Place de la Nation)
Dinner*

End of day 1

All participants

All participants

All participants & car manufacturers
(Renault and PSA)

All participants

Participants registered to attend

* For workshop participants who registered for the dinner, this will take place in the
restaurant Le Netter (address : 82 Cours de Vincennes, 75012 Paris). For more
information on the restaurant please visit : https://www.thefork.com/restaurant/le-

netter/462945. The table has been booked for 7.30 PM.


https://www.thefork.com/restaurant/le-netter/462945
https://www.thefork.com/restaurant/le-netter/462945

EAG Workshop
23 — 24 October 2019 | Paris (France)

9:00

9:10

9:15

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

11:40

12:00

12:30

13:15

16:20
16:25
16:30

AGENDA

cjieca

ADAS and their direct impact on the practical test

Venue: Ministry of Interior, France. Address: 18-20 rue des Pyrénées- 75020 PARIS

Chair of workshop: Philippe Usson (EAG Chairman)

DAY 2: 24 OCTOBER 2019

Welcome words

Welcome words

Automated vehicles and the future driving test:

VMAD and CIECA

Introduction to 2" day of workshop: setting of

goals

ACTIVITY 1: Warm-up discussion - development
of a framework on first approach to ADAS

M. Barbe, Interministerial Delegate for
Road Safety, France

René Claesen, CIECA President

René Claesen, CIECA President
Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman

Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman

Coffee break

ACTIVITY 2: Discussion - Agreement on
terminology to be adopted by CIECA regarding
ADAS

PRESENTATION OF ACTIVITY 3: Development of
CIECA guidelines for the assessment of
candidates with vehicles equipped with ADAS

Assessment principles for driving license tests and

their application - the German approach
ACTIVITY 3: Setting up of working groups and
start of development of CIECA guidelines for the

assessment of candidates with vehicles equipped

with ADAS

All participants

Olof Stenlund, EAG Member
All participants

Dr. Roland Krause, CIECA Vice-President &
DEKRA Automobil GmbH Director

Chairs of the working groups, and all
participants

BUFFET LUNCH (in the meeting room)

ACTIVITY 3 — GROUP DISCUSSION: Development
of CIECA guidelines for the assessment of
candidates with vehicles equipped with ADAS

Conclusions & Follow-up steps

Final words

Chairs of the working groups, and all
participants

Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman

René Claesen, CIECA President

End of the workshop

Please note that coffee will be available throughout the whole afternoon while the group
discussions take place, so groups can manage their own time, and have their coffee breaks at

will.



