

## **AGENDA**

## ADAS and their direct impact on the practical test

Venue: Ministry of Interior, France. Address: 18-20 rue des Pyrénées- 75020 PARIS

Chair of workshop: Philippe Usson (EAG Chairman)

DAY 1: 23 OCTOBER 2019			
9:00	Welcome words by representatives of French authorities	Ms Claire WANDEROILD, Assistant Director in Charge of Road Education and Driving Licence issues & Mr Joël VALMAIN, Adviser for European and International issues	
9:10	Welcome words by CIECA representative	Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman	
9:15	Traffic and Driving Regulation at international level: the Vienna Convention and Automated Driving Questions & Answers session	Mr Joël VALMAIN, Adviser for European and International issues & Vice-Chair of WP.1 and Chair of the IGEAD	
10:15	Technical Regulations at international level and Automated Driving Questions & Answers session	<b>Pierre BAZZUCCHI,</b> Ministry of Transport, French representative in WP.29 & GRVA	
11.15	Introduction of afternoon activity: demonstration of ADAS and level 3 automated cars	Mr Joël VALMAIN, Adviser for European and International issues & Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman	
11:30	LUNCH (Cantine Ministry of Interior)		
12:45	Departure by coach to the demo site	All participants	
13:45	Arrival in Monlhéry	All participants	
14:00	Demonstrations & Experiments	All participants & car manufacturers (Renault and PSA)	
17:30	Return to Paris (Place de la Nation)	All participants	
19:30	Dinner*	Participants registered to attend	
End of day 1			

<sup>\*</sup> For workshop participants who registered for the dinner, this will take place in the restaurant Le Netter (address: 82 Cours de Vincennes, 75012 Paris). For more information on the restaurant please visit: <a href="https://www.thefork.com/restaurant/le-netter/462945">https://www.thefork.com/restaurant/le-netter/462945</a>. The table has been booked for 7.30 PM.



## **AGENDA**

## ADAS and their direct impact on the practical test

Venue: Ministry of Interior, France. Address: 18-20 rue des Pyrénées- 75020 PARIS

Chair of workshop: Philippe Usson (EAG Chairman)

DAY 2: 24 OCTOBER 2019			
9:00	Welcome words	M. Barbe, Interministerial Delegate for Road Safety, France	
9:10	Welcome words	René Claesen, CIECA President	
9:15	Automated vehicles and the future driving test: VMAD and CIECA	René Claesen, CIECA President	
9:30	Introduction to 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of workshop: setting of goals	Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman	
10:00	ACTIVITY 1: Warm-up discussion - development of a framework on first approach to ADAS	Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman	
10:30	Coffee break		
11:00	ACTIVITY 2: Discussion - Agreement on terminology to be adopted by CIECA regarding ADAS	All participants	
11:30	PRESENTATION OF ACTIVITY 3: Development of CIECA guidelines for the assessment of candidates with vehicles equipped with ADAS	Olof Stenlund, EAG Member All participants	
11:40	Assessment principles for driving license tests and their application - the German approach	<b>Dr. Roland Krause,</b> CIECA Vice-President & DEKRA Automobil GmbH Director	
12:00	ACTIVITY 3: Setting up of working groups and start of development of CIECA guidelines for the assessment of candidates with vehicles equipped with ADAS	Chairs of the working groups, and all participants	
12:30	BUFFET LUNCH (in the meeting room)		
13:15	ACTIVITY 3 – GROUP DISCUSSION: Development of CIECA guidelines for the assessment of candidates with vehicles equipped with ADAS	Chairs of the working groups, and all participants	
16:20	Conclusions & Follow-up steps	Philippe Usson, EAG Chairman	
16:25	Final words	René Claesen, CIECA President	
16:30	End of the workshop		

Please note that coffee will be available throughout the whole afternoon while the group discussions take place, so groups can manage their own time, and have their coffee breaks at will.